Quail Ridge Drive
Future
Expansion
Proposed Building
FFE=911.00
1.2 1.1 1.0 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.8 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.9 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.1 1.1 0.9 0.6
3.5 2.7 1.9 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.8 1.1 1.7 2.1 2.1 1.9 1.3 0.9 0.9 1.3 1.9 2.1 2.1 1.7 1.1 0.9 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.3 0.7
9.1 5.6 3.2 1.8 1.2 1.0 1.6 3.2 4.6 4.6 3.8 1.9 1.1 1.1 2.0 4.0 4.6 4.5 3.0 1.5 1.1 1.3 2.5 4.4 4.6 4.3 2.2 0.9

Project Name Fixture Type
Catalog #
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Pole
Series Material
Mounting
Configuration
POLE ORDERING INFORMATION
Height2
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Order Number Description Order Number
(Accessories are field installed)
132336
172539
172538
178361
MHP – Mounting Hole Plugs (3 plugs)
Vibration Damper - 4" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 5" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Vibration Damper - 6" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only)
Pole
Finish Options
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
WHT – White
SVG - Satin Verde Green
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
S – Single/Parallel
D180 – Double
D90°– Double
DN90°– Double
T90°– Triple
TN120°– Triple
Q90°– Quad
QN90°– Quad
PT – Pole Top Mount
N – Tenon Mount
(Standard tenon size is 2-3/8" O.D.)
  *
14'
16'
18'
20'
22'
24'
26'
28'
30'
35'
39'
S11G – 11 Ga. Steel
S07G – 07 Ga. Steel
GA – Galvanized Anchor Bolts
SF – Single Flood3
DF – Double Flood3
DGP – DuraGrip® Plus
LAB – Less Anchor Bolts
FOOTNOTES:
1 - See Area Lighting Brackets - Bolt-on and XAS3/XAM3 Area Lighting Brackets pages for Internal Slip-fitter brackets.
2 - Pole heights will have +/- 1/2" tolerance.
3 - See Flood Lighting Brackets section for choice of FBO brackets.
5SQB5 S07G 24 S PLP SF DGP
4BC – 4" Square Base Cover
5BC – 5" Square Base Cover
6BC – 6" Square Base Cover
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
122559CLR
122561CLR
122563CLR
122566CLR
122567CLR
BOLT CIRCLE                  EPA INFORMATION
All LSI Industries’ poles are guaranteed to meet the EPA
requirements listed. LSI Industries is not responsible if a pole
order has a lower EPA rating than the indicated wind-loading zone
where the pole will be located.
CAUTION: This guarantee does not apply if the

Distribution # of
LEDs
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XGB3    5    LED    176    350    CW   UE    WHT    VCM    ES
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
482002 BLK
482002 BLK
482002 BLK
162914BLK
123111CLR
169010CLR
144191CLR
XGB3-176 - HSS - House Side Shield (Black only)5
XGB3-176 - LSS - House Side Shield Left Side (Black only)5
XGB3-176 - RSS - House Side Shield Right Side (Black only)5
RPP2 - Round Pole Plate
BKS-BO-WM-*-CLR - Wall Mount Plate
BKA-BO-RA-8-CLR - Radius Arm
BKU-BO-S-19-CLR - Upsweep Bracket for round or square poles
Description Order Number Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART2 - XGB3 176
Single
D180°
D90°
T90°
TN120°
Q90°
8" Bracket 12" Bracket
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Use with 5” traditional drilling pattern
2 - DIM and BLS cannot be ordered together.
3 - Do not specify for satellite units.
4 - Not compatible with Virtinet wireless systems
350 - 350mA
450 - 450mA
Drive
Current
Sensor
ES3 - External Sensor
IMS4 - Integral Motion Sensor
PCI 120 - 120v Button-Type Photocell
PCI 208 - 208v Button-Type Photocell
PCI 240 - 240v Button-Type Photocell
PCI 277 - 277v Button-Type Photocell
PCI 347 - 347v Button-Type Photocell
Options
8BK - 8" Bracket (S and D180 only)
TB - Terminal Block
C/F6
C/F6
C/F6
C/F6
C/F7
C/F7
ROSB120 - WL Remote Box with 120V Occupancy Sensor
ROSB277 - WL Remote Box with 277V Occupancy Sensor
RPSB120 - Wet Location Remote Box with 120V External Photocell
RPSB208-277 - Wet Location Remote Box with
   208-277V External Photocell
PMOS120 - 120V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor
PMOS277 - 277V Pole-Mount Occupancy Sensor
Description
FT - Forward Throw
FTA - Forward Throw
 Automotive
3 - Type III
5 - Type V
2.3
4.7